The solid state 2ACE module is an
economical and reliable protection
platform which combines current and
thermal overload protection for large
three phase motors.
These UL recognized motor protection
modules are used with positive
temperature coefficient (PTC) thermistors

Fax:      (508) 236-1949
Ordering Information
2ACE Envelope Drawing
Electrical Schematic
MOTOR
24V
input
0 - 5Vdc
Output
+-
To control relay
From control circuit
"T1" is electrically same potential as "G"; "G" is analog ground
2ACE Series
ELECTRONIC
MOTOR PROTECTION
Important Notice:  Texas Instruments (TI) reserves  the right to
make changes to or discontinue any product or service identified
in this publication without notice. TI advises its customers to
obtain the latest version of the relevant information to verify,
before placing any orders, that the information being relied upon
is current. TI assumes no responsibility for infringements of
patents or rights of others based on TI applications assistance
or product specifications since TI does not possess full access
concerning  the use or application of customers' products. TI
also assumes no responsibility for customers' product designs.
C2ACE - 2C1
T2T1
+5S1 S2 S3 G B M1M2
L1
L2
L3
*MUST HOLD CALIBRATION DISPLAYED UNDER NORMAL RESET CONDITIONS AND NO CURRENT DETECTED.
*FAULT DISPLAY
8 = PHASE LOSS
7 = UNBALANCED >50%
6 = UNCALIBRATED
5 = OVER TEMPERATURE
4 = MISWIRE
3 = UNBALANCE >25%
2 = UNBALANCE >17%
1 = CUR. OVERLOAD
0 = NO FAULT
+5
+5 +
Thermistor Sensor
Input
Supply
Voltage
24 VAC
Current
Sensor
5.5 VDC Max.
Control
2.5 Amp Max.
24/120/240 VAC